<b>.</b>			
To: Page 2 of 5	3/20/2014 11:03:2	3 AM PDT	3239628300 From; Jay Webb
Division of C	colions		Page 1 of 1
			177
	Florida I dai	iei, v Sta	145
	Divis of a	polyer Sheet	
Note	Please print this page and use it as a (shown below) on the top and bottom		
	(((H14000066	(939 3)))	
	H14000069393		
Note	DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD	button on your browser from	this page.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Doing so will generate an	other cover sheet.	
9 - 14.02	······	an sa kanan sa kanan sa kata di kanan sa kanan s An sa kanan s	and a second dependence of the second se
	To: Division of Corporatio		
		617-6381	A MAR
		200M.COM INC.	
	Account Number : 12001 Phone : (323)	962-8600	20
	Fax Number : (323)	962-3889	
**Ente	the email address for this busi		for future 2
	nual report mailings. Enter only	one email address plea	ase.**
·	ail Address:		
- 4			n na hari na sana na s Na sana na sana Na sana na sana
· 00 · 11 · 11	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PR	OFIT CORPORATION	
RECEIVED IL HAR 20 PH 4: MULARESEE, PLA	The Tao of Cha		
	Certificate of Status	0	
ECE HAR 20	Certified Copy	1	
	Page Count Estimated Charge	04 \$78.75	
			$\frown$
		······································	-
			$\Lambda \sim 1$
Electr	nic Filing Menu Corporate Filin	ng Menu He	Ip A
			D.
https://efile.sunl	iz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe		3/19/2014

## FAX COVER SHEET

ТО	
COMPANY	
FAX NUMBER	18506176381
FROM	Jay Webb
DATE	3/20/2014 11:02:59 AM PDT
RE	New FL filings for LegalZoom - 509318650 - The Tao of Change,
Inc.	

#### COVER MESSAGE

Jay Webb BFS Austin LegalZoom.com<http://www.legalzoom.com/> 9900 Spectrum Drive, Austin,TX 78717 P: 866.773.0888[X] x7968 F: 323.962.8668[X] E: jwebb@legalzoom.com<mailto:jwebb@legalzoom.com>

[http://www.legalzoom.com/]<http://www.legalzoom.com/>

This email and any attachments to it may be confidential. If this email was sent to you in error, please notify me immediately by replying to this email, and please do not use, distribute, retain, print, or copy the email or any of its attachments. LegalZoom is not a law firm and provides self-help services at your specific direction. LegalZoom is located at 9900 Spectrum Drive, Austin, TX 78717.

। Page 3 of 5	3/20/2014 11	:03:23 AM PDT	3239628300	From: Jay Webb
H14000066939 3	COVER	RLETTER		
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: The Tao of	of Change, Inc.	Ë NAME – <u>Must incliid</u>	E SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Artic \$78,75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	cles of Incorporation and a \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL COI	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROMS		inted or typed)		
	100 W. Broadway, Suit	ddress		
	Glendale, CA 91210 City, S 323-962-8600 ext 7625 Daytime Te			
	bizcorefilings@legalzoc E-mail address: (to be used for f E: Please provide the ori			

i To; 3/20/2014 11:03:23 AM PDT

3239628300 From: Jay Webb

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

H14000066939 3

- - - -

Page 4 of 5

To:

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: The Tao of Change, Inc.

	Principal <u>street</u> address 6290 103rd Street		Mailing address, if different is:
	Jacksonville, Florida 32210	·	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		HAR OF
The purpose for w	thich the corporation is organized is:		$\mathbf{N}_{\mathbf{n}}$ , $\mathbf{N}_{\mathbf{n}}$
Please sectal	ttached	ne na sin sin si <sub>na a</sub> rante esta	rs are elected and appointed;
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manuer t	n which the director	rs are elected and appointed;
The method b	which the directors of the corporation are	elected or appoli	nted will be stated in the bylaws.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		······································
	ille: David Kirn, President & Director		Christine Olson, Secretary & Director
Address:	6290 103rd Street	Address:	6290 103rd Street
	Jacksonville, Florida 32210		Jacksonville, Florida 32210
· · · Manager and m	itle: Melissa Kim, Treasurer & Director		
Address:	6290 103rd Street	Name and Title Address:	
Autress. /	Jacksonville, Florida 32210	Address,	
Name and T			
Name and Ti Address:	uic	Address;	
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable).	- Čeles - nordistans d'ana	sum lat
Name: Address:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc 13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A	2	au 12.
	Tampa, FL 33612		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	iress of the incorporator is:		
Name: Address:	Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, In 9900 Spectrum Drive	<u>iC.</u>	
Auguess.	Austin, TX 78717		
Having been nam certificate, I am fa	ed as registered agent to accept service of pro- miliar with and accept the appointment as regista		stated corporation at the place designated in this ie to act in this capacity
	ol		3/19/2014
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
l'submit this docu	nne Moseley, United States Corporation Agents, Inc. ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are of State constitutes a third degree felony as provi		nat any false information submitted in a document. 5, F.S.
(	open		3/19/2014
<b>L</b>			
	Required Signature of Incorporato	ť	Date

. . .

### H14000066939 3

Page 5 of 5

# Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of

### The Tao of Change, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To assist individuals with funding for substance abuse treatment; to help less fortunate or poverty stricken individuals develop successful character traits and learn useful skills.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine; which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### H14000066939 3